07 20 200 .	
Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) 1028005	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rong LIN 7-26-01/	Name: Holly H. L. CHEN Internal Address: 1108 W. Valley Blvd., #6152
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No	Alhambra, CA 91803
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Same as above
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond Y. Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
108 N. Ynez Ave., #128,	✓ Enclosed
Monterey Park, CA 91754.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: Same as above Street Address:_ ယ် State:_ _Zip: City:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing

7/21/2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/27/2004 ECOOPER 00000033 D473011

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0829

Attorney's Docket No.: USD2621A-ZPCE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Rong LIN

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for

Match Safety Lighter

Design Patent Number: D473,011

, issued on: 04/08/2003;

and whereas,

I am sole owner of said design patent, and,

WHEREAS, Holly H. L. CHEN

whose post office address is 1108 W. Valley Blvd., #6152, Alhambra, CA 91803. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORs authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Rong LIN

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

ADDRESS: 109 Kings Mountain Dr., Greer, SC 29650.

x Rong Lis

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0830